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JEBEMENSE (Base Oil Viscosity, 40°C)
#HAE (Worked Penetration)

@ (Dropping Point)

= HE (Oil Separation)

# k£ (Evaporation Loss)

AR Eth (Copper Corrosion)

IKE45 1% (Water Washout Characteristic)
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Grade

wt% Loss

kgf

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 217

ASTM D 2265

KS M 2050

ASTM D 972

ASTM D 4048

ASTM D 1264

ASTM D 2596

420 ~ 430

310 ~ 340

> 260

<20

<0.50
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<3

> 200
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@ Pulsarlube China B33E : +86 (21) 6221-8211 5H : +86 (21) 6221-9020

B4 : www.pulsarlube-cn.com #B# : sales.china@pulsarlube.com






